and supportable information that was available without undue cost or effort in accordance with the requirements of IFRS 9 to
determine the credit risk of the respective items at the date they were initially recognised, and compared that to the credit risk
as at 01 April 2017 and 01 April 2018.The result of the assessment is as follows;

Balances existing on 01 April 2018 subject to impairment provisions of IFRS 9
 Note Cumulative additional Loss
  allowance recognised on 1 April
  2018
  P’000

Trade and other receivables 11 4 567
Impact of deferred tax  (1 005)

Decrease in retained earnings  3 562

Reconciliation of the reclassifications and remeasurements of financial assets as a result of adopting IFRS 9

PRESENTATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (...continued)

2) IFRS  9 Financial Instruments Adoption of IFRS 9: Financial instruments (...continued)

182

183

The following table presents a summary of the financial assets as at 01 April 2018. The table reconciles the movement of
financial assets from their IAS 39 measurement categories and into their new IFRS 9 measurement categories.

  IAS 39 carrying   IFRS 9 carrying
  amount as at Re-measurement amount as at
Previous Balance P’000 Note 31 March 2018 changes 1 April 2018

Trade and other receivables excluding prepayments   216 036   (4 567 )  211 469
Prepayments   178 395   -   178 395
Trade and other receivables   11   394 431   (4 567 )  389 864
Cash and cash equivalents  17.3  450 074  -   450 074
  844 505   (4 567 )  839 938

IFRS 9 was adopted without restating comparative financial information. In accordance with the transitional provisions of
the standard, the adjustment arising from the implementation of the expected credit loss model is not reflected in the restated
statement of financial position as at 1 April 2017 and 31 March 2018, but is recognised as an adjustment to the retained
earnings opening balance as at 1 April 2018.

The adoption of IFRS 9 has fundamentally changed the Company’s accounting for impairment losses for financial assets by
replacing IAS 39’s incurred loss approach with a forward looking expected credit loss (ECL) approach.